Available throughout the entire territory served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY: 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Applicable for commercial , industrial , or institutional general service on an annual basis covering 
the entire electrical requirements of any Customer whose highest actual measured demand is not 
more than four hundred ninety-nine (499) kilowatts. Service to two or more premises shall not be 
combined nor shall service furnished hereunder be shared with or resold to others. All service 
shall be taken at the same voltage, from a single delivery point, and shall be measured by a single

[...]

territory served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable as an option to Rate Schedule GSD for general service on an annual basis covering 
the entire electrical requirements of any Customer whose highest actual measured demand is not 
more than four hundred ninety-nine (499) kilowatts. Service to two or more premises shall not be 
combined nor shall service furnished hereunder be shared with or resold to others. All service 
shall be taken at the same voltage, from a single delivery point, and shall be measured by a single